NI300002484

(F	Requestor's Name)
(/	Address)
(/	Address)
(0	City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP	
(E	Business Entity Name)
])	Document Number)
Certified Copies	Certificates of Status
Special Instructions	to Filing Officer:
	Office Use Only

W13-11626

100245033501

02/25/13--01034--001 **78.75



× 03/14/13



 $\frac{1}{2}$

HAR 13

AM 11: 32

AND NOT

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

February 26, 2013

Į,

4

DEMETRIUS CRANE P.O. BOX 536872 ORLANDO, FL 32853

SUBJECT: STEPPING STONE, INC. Ref. Number: W13000011626

We have received your document for STEPPING STONE, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

The document number of the name conflict is L09000071673 (STEPPINGSTONE LLC).

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Thomas Chang Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 413A00004667

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Comparations DO DOV 6997 Tallahasson Elevide 29914

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Our Stepping Stone, Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

\$70.00 Filing Fee

■ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status ■\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: Demetrius Crane

Name (Printed or typed)

P.O. Box 536872

Address

Orlando, I	L 32853
------------	---------

City, State & Zip

407-892-3439

Daytime Telephone number

info@soldout2christ.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

	ARTICLES In compliance with	OF INCORP Chapter 617, F.S		t)	
ARTICLE I N The name of the corr	vame poration shall be: Our Ste	2ppina	Stone	Inc.	
	PRINCIPAL OFFICE	7	ι ι		
	incipal <u>street</u> address: Df Club Parkway		Mailing a	ddress, if different is	5:
Orland	lo, Florida 32808				
	PURPOSE the corporation is organized is: CHMENT				
			· ,		
•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			<u> </u>	
<u> </u>	·····				
			,		FSIATE
	MANNER OF ELECTION The ma TO THE BYLAWS OF THE C INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIR	ORPORATI		cted and appointed:	
Name and Title: Ca	arolyn Lockwood, PD	Name and Title:	Lavonda	Sorrell, S D	
	29 Golf Club Parkway	Address:	1402 Pin		
O	RLANDO, FL 32808		Orlando,	Florida 328	08
Name and Title:	aysha Sorrell-Brunson, VPD	Name and Title:	Tramaine	e Brunson, [2
	D. Box 1207	Address:		ce Box 1207	
	inter Park, Florida 32790		Orlando,	Florida 327	90
Name and Title. Ro	obert Lockwood, D	Name and Title:			
	29 Golf Club Parkway	Address:			
	RLANDO, FL 32808	AUUICSS;		<u> </u>	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				

٠,

.

۰. ب				
Name and Title:	·	Name and Title:		
Address	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Address:		,
_			· · ·	<u> </u>
			· · ·	
· · ·		·		
Name and Title:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Name and Title:		
Address		Address:		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · ·		
· · · ·		· · · · ·	· ·	<u> </u>
• •	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	· .	· · · ·	
ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT orida street address (P.O. Box NOT accept	ntable) of the registered a	avent is:	
Name:	Carolyn Lockwood		Bant tr	· · · ·
Address:	5029 Golf Club Parkwa	ay .		Han 13
•	ORLANDO, FL 32808		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		; <u> </u>		
ARTICLE VII The name and ad	INCORPORATOR dress of the Incorporator is:	· ·		
Name:	Carolyn Lockwood		1	
Address:	5029 Golf Club Parkwa	ay		ATE A
	ORLANDO, FL 32808		· · · · ·	
				•

Baving been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Required Signature of Registered Agent

Date

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree/felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Required Signature of Incorporator

STEPPING STONE, INC

ARTICLE III <u>PURPOSE</u>:

This corporation is organized exclusively for religious and charitable purposes as specified in Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

This corporation will not attempt to influence legislation as a substantial part of its activities and will not participate at all in campaign for or against political candidates.

In addition, none of the earnings of the corporation will inure to any private shareholder or individual, except for reasonable compensation for services rendered.

If the corporation dissolves, its assets must be distributed for an exempt purpose within the meaning of Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code.

TALLAHASSEE, ELORID